Rwanda Journal ISSN 2305-2678 (Print); ISSN 2305-5944 (Online) DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.4314/rj.v2i1.1B

EDITORIAL

Dear Rwanda Journal Series B readers,

On behalf of the editorial Board, I wish to introduce to you this 2nd Volume of Rwanda Journal Series B (RJSB). Rwanda Journal Series B is an internationally peer reviewed Journal indexed by Africa Journals Online (AJOL) and each article published in RJSB is assigned a Digital Object Identifier (DOI) tagged with CrossRef.

It is interesting to note that RJSB, since its inception, is now receiving articles from several institutions of higher learning both within and outside the Country. This shows that the visibility of the Journal and the reputation have grown through the contribution of a number of lecturers-researchers in the domains of social sciences, economics, education, etc.

Credit should go to authors and patrons, who through their submission of manuscripts have shown trust in the Journal. Credit should also go to the reviewers of submitted manuscripts and the hardworking editorial board.

Great tribute should go to Professor Verdiana Grace Masanja; the University Director of Research and Postgraduate Studies. She has contributed to high quality of research in all Rwanda Journal Series. We wish her all the best in her endeavours.

Dear readers, enjoy reading articles published in this second Volume of RJSB. Willing authors are invited to submit articles for consideration and publication in Volume 3.

I wish all contributors and readers a wonderful and productive Year of 2015.

E. S. Serupia Chief Editor/RJSB